CUSTOMER
客户名称：
DESCRIPTION
品    名：共模滤波器
PART NO.
型    号：BCDT3110-2-502B
CUSTOMER PART NO.
客户料号：

Operating ─40to+100℃
Storage(After mount) ─40to+100℃
Part Number System
BCDT   3110  -2  -502  B
 ①     ②   ③   ④   ⑤
① Type:BCDT
② Core External Dimensions(mm):31*10
③ Number of Lines: 2
④ Impedance:502=5000Ω
⑤ Packing:Bulking
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DC resistance Rated current lnsulation resistance
(Ω)typ
[at 30MHz]
(Ω)min
[at 30MHz]
(mΩ)max[1 line] ldc(A)max (MΩ)min
BCDT3110-2-502B 5000 3000 1.8 40 10
1/3
 DC COMMON MODE FILTER
Part No.
lmpedance
BCDT3110-2-502B
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
IMPEDANCE vs.FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
2/3
BCDT3110-2-502B
BCDT3110-2-502B
 DC COMMON MODE FILTER
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS/CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
         ◆ Dimensions(mm) Schematics(Bottom)
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT No polarity
 GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
3/3
  2.OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE  : -40℃～＋100℃ (INCLUDING SELF TEMPERATURE RISE)
  3.EXTERNAL APPEARANCE  :  NO EXTERNAL DEFECTS CAN BE FOUND IN THE VISUAL INSPECTION.
 DC COMMON MODE FILTER
5.HEAT RESISTANCE      :  NO DISTINGUISHED STRUCTURE AND ELECTRIC DEFECTS SHOULD BE FOUND AFTER
                         　   1.5±0.5mm HIGH BOTTOM OF ALL THE TERMINALS ARE IMMERSEDD IN THE